Ref No

Manufacturer

Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)
Subject

Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ignored.

Remedial Action

Build Dates
Launch Date
Tentative Date of
Recall Completion

Recall Detail
10000448
McLaren Automotive Limited
Private Car
McLaren MP4-12C Coupe and MP4-12C Spider
Goodwood Motors Limited (+852 3193 6928)
Wiper Motor
Running

List as below:

Significant amounts of copper and molybdenum disulfide in the brushes in
wipers motors can cause them to expand when exposed to sustained high
ambient temperatures and humidity. This expansion can cause the brushes to
jam inside their carriers causing the wiper motor to stop working.

The wiper motor will be replaced with a new motor containing brushes made
with less copper and no molybdenum disulfide.

2 November 2011 to 23 October 2013 - MY 12 and MY 13 Versions
25 November 2013

27 June 2014

1 [ SBM11BADODW002873 13 | SBM11BAD4DW002214
2 | SBM11BAB2DW002792

14 | SBM11BADXDW002217
3 | SBM11AADODWO002754

15 | SBM11BAD6DWO002215
4 | SBM11BAB3DW002686

16 | SBM11BAD4DW002164
5 | SBM11AADSDWO002629

17 | SBM11BAD3DWO002155
6 | SBM11BAD5DW002562

18 | SBM11BAD5DW002156
7 | SBM11BAD7DWO002515

19 | SBM11BAD1DWO002140
8 | SBM11BAD5DW002514

20 | SBM11BADODW002100
9 | SBM11BADODWO002226

21 | SBM11BAD5DW002089
10 | SBM11BAD2DW002339

22 | SBM11BAD6DW002036
11 | SBM11BAD5DW002335

23 | SBM11BAD3DW002026
12 | SBM11AAD9DWO002302

24 | SBM11BAD8DW001986




25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SBM11AAD9DWO001926

SBM11AAD4DW001929

SBM11AAD5DW001924

SBM11AAD3DWO001940

SBM11AAD4DW001820

SBM11AAD2DWO001850

SBM11AADXDW001868

SBM11AAD3DW001887

SBM11AAB5DW001825

SBM11AAD6CWO001784

SBM11AAAODWO001819

SBM11AAD1CWO001806

SBM11AAD9CWO001813

SBM11AAD7CWO001809

SBM11AAD5CWO001727

SBM11AADOCWO001697

SBM11AAD1CW001692

SBM11AAD2CW001698

SBM11AAD5CW001694

SBM11AAD7CWO001650

SBM11AADOCWO001649

SBM11AADXCWO001626

SBM11AAD8SCWO001611

SBM11AAD5CWO001534

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

SBM11AAD8CWO001530

SBM11AADOCWO001523

SBM11AAD8CW001544

SBM11AAD8CW001527

SBM11AAD1CWO001434

SBM11AAD8CW001401

SBM11AADXCWO001433

SBM11AADXCWO001450

SBM11AAD6CW001431

SBM11AADOCWO001408

SBM11AAD6CW001381

SBM11AAD2CW001393

SBM11AAD3CWO001368

SBM11AAD1CW001367

SBM11AAD1CWO001336

SBM11AAD3CWO001337

SBM11AAD9CW001357

SBM11AAD7CW001311

SBM11AAD3CW001323

SBM11AAD7CW001308

SBM11AAD5CWO001274

SBM11AADXCWO001206

SBM11AAD9CWO001231

SBM11AAD4CWO001265




73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

SBM11AAD8CWO001267

SBM11AAD3CWO001225

SBM11AAD6CWO001199

SBM11AAD6CW001204

SBM11AAD9CWO001164

SBM11AAD7CWO001096

SBM11AADXCWO001125

SBM11AAD5CWO000951

SBM11AAD4CWO000908

SBM11AAD9CWO000869

SBM11AAD2CWO000826

SBM11AAD7CWO000868

SBM11AAD4CWO000763

SBM11AAD2CWO000695

SBM11AAD9CWO000662

SBM11AAD6CW000649

SBM11AAD7CWO000580

SBM11AADOCWO000548

SBM11AAD7CWO000417

SBM11AAD6CWO000294

SBM11AADOCWO000467

SBM11AAD8CWO000412

SBM11AAD5CWO000366

SBM11AAD4CW000309




