Recall Detail			
Ref No	10000448		
Manufacturer	McLaren Automotive Limited		
Vehicle Class	Private Car		
Model/Type	McLaren MP4-12C Coupe and MP4-12C Spider		
Dealer (phone no)	Goodwood Motors Limited (+852 3193 6928)		
Subject	Wiper Motor		
Progress	Running		
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	List as below:		
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	Significant amounts of copper and molybdenum disulfide in the brushes in wipers motors can cause them to expand when exposed to sustained high ambient temperatures and humidity. This expansion can cause the brushes to jam inside their carriers causing the wiper motor to stop working.		
Remedial Action	The wiper motor will be replaced with a new motor containing brushes made with less copper and no molybdenum disulfide.		
Build Dates	2 November 2011 to 23 October 2013 - MY 12 and MY 13 Versions		
Launch Date	25 November 2013		
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	27 June 2014		

1	SBM11BAD0DW002873
2	SBM11BAB2DW002792
3	SBM11AAD0DW002754
4	SBM11BAB3DW002686
5	SBM11AAD8DW002629
6	SBM11BAD5DW002562
7	SBM11BAD7DW002515
8	SBM11BAD5DW002514
9	SBM11BAD0DW002226
10	SBM11BAD2DW002339
11	SBM11BAD5DW002335
12	SBM11AAD9DW002302

13	SBM11BAD4DW002214
14	SBM11BADXDW002217
15	SBM11BAD6DW002215
16	SBM11BAD4DW002164
17	SBM11BAD3DW002155
18	SBM11BAD5DW002156
19	SBM11BAD1DW002140
20	SBM11BAD0DW002100
21	SBM11BAD5DW002089
22	SBM11BAD6DW002036
23	SBM11BAD3DW002026
24	SBM11BAD8DW001986

25	SBM11AAD9DW001926	49	SBM11AAD8CW001530
26	SBM11AAD4DW001929	50	SBM11AAD0CW001523
27	SBM11AAD5DW001924	51	SBM11AAD8CW001544
28	SBM11AAD3DW001940	52	SBM11AAD8CW001527
29	SBM11AAD4DW001820	53	SBM11AAD1CW001434
30	SBM11AAD2DW001850	54	SBM11AAD8CW001401
31	SBM11AADXDW001868	55	SBM11AADXCW001433
32	SBM11AAD3DW001887	56	SBM11AADXCW001450
33	SBM11AAB5DW001825	57	SBM11AAD6CW001431
34	SBM11AAD6CW001784	58	SBM11AAD0CW001408
35	SBM11AAA0DW001819	59	SBM11AAD6CW001381
36	SBM11AAD1CW001806	60	SBM11AAD2CW001393
37	SBM11AAD9CW001813	61	SBM11AAD3CW001368
38	SBM11AAD7CW001809	62	SBM11AAD1CW001367
39	SBM11AAD5CW001727	63	SBM11AAD1CW001336
40	SBM11AAD0CW001697	64	SBM11AAD3CW001337
41	SBM11AAD1CW001692	65	SBM11AAD9CW001357
42	SBM11AAD2CW001698	66	SBM11AAD7CW001311
43	SBM11AAD5CW001694	67	SBM11AAD3CW001323
44	SBM11AAD7CW001650	68	SBM11AAD7CW001308
45	SBM11AAD0CW001649	69	SBM11AAD5CW001274
46	SBM11AADXCW001626	70	SBM11AADXCW001206
47	SBM11AAD8CW001611	71	SBM11AAD9CW001231
48	SBM11AAD5CW001534	72	SBM11AAD4CW001265

73	SBM11AAD8CW001267
74	SBM11AAD3CW001225
75	SBM11AAD6CW001199
76	SBM11AAD6CW001204
77	SBM11AAD9CW001164
78	SBM11AAD7CW001096
79	SBM11AADXCW001125
80	SBM11AAD5CW000951
81	SBM11AAD4CW000908
82	SBM11AAD9CW000869
83	SBM11AAD2CW000826
84	SBM11AAD7CW000868
85	SBM11AAD4CW000763
86	SBM11AAD2CW000695
87	SBM11AAD9CW000662
88	SBM11AAD6CW000649
89	SBM11AAD7CW000580
90	SBM11AAD0CW000548
91	SBM11AAD7CW000417
92	SBM11AAD6CW000294
93	SBM11AAD0CW000467
94	SBM11AAD8CW000412
95	SBM11AAD5CW000366
96	SBM11AAD4CW000309
II.	